505433615 04/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5480415 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAM COHEN	08/01/2016
ELIORA RON	08/01/2016
EUGENE ROSENBERG	08/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEKOROT WATER COMPANY, LTD
Street Address:	9 LINCOLN STREET
City:	TEL-AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6713402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15322825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8853
Email: Imelliott@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067913-000555

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY P. VENTURINO

SIGNATURE: /anthony p venturino/

DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_exe#page1.tif source=Assign_exe#page2.tif

PATENT 505433615 REEL: 048918 FRAME: 0844

Attorney's Docket No.: 2348935

Page 1 of 2 Pages

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Ram COHEN Israeli

Citizenship: Post Office Address:

90b Zvi Segal St.,

Ashkelon 7848546 Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Eliora RON

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

36 Yehuda Hanasi St., Tel Aviv 6920609

Israel

Full Name of Inventor: Eugene ROSENBERG

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

18 Rahvat Ilan St.,

Givat Shmuel 5405619

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Mekorot Water Company, Ltd

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

9 Lincoln Street Tel-Aviv 6713402

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

A METHOD FOR BIOREMEDIATION OF CONTAMINATED WATER Title

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

	is attached hereto.
\boxtimes	was filed on July 2, 2015 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2015/050685

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications

PATENT REEL: 048918 FRAME: 0845 thereof to the said Assignee, at Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they know) full right to convey the extire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they how) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

- 6) The undersigned hereby gram(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn & Parmen the power to inner on this assignment any ferther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule; of the United States Parent Office for recordation of this document.
 - 7) All existing rights and father rights relating to the imperiors are bandly assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (cur) hairs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall impre to the benefit of the hairs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignses.

In minute whereof, entered by the underlighed on the dru(s) opposite the underlighed mane(s).

hui Pame of inventor	AMI CAPIEN			
Erent Cignet	36 r7	Drin:	Avg 2016	
Fell Name of Institute	Ein RON (P			
invento i Signatura	Mirks.		Aug. 2016	***
Full Name of Investor	Marie ROSENBENG Cugun Roseles			
instal's Signature	**************************************	Dis	Aug. 2016	
Death	Witten	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	******
T	E To Manager or			

PATENT REEL: 048918 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 04/18/2019